FORM PTO-1595	02-10-2006	
To the Commissioner of Patents		Atty. Docket:BHT-3126-4
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	103176694	original documents or copy thereof.
Shih-Sheng YANG		
Shin-Sheng FANG		Jniversal Trim Supply Co., Ltd.
		ress: <u>No. 124, Wu Kung 2<sup>nd</sup> Rd., Wu Ku <b>S</b>hian</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? <u>Taipei Hsien</u> ,	Wu Ku Industrial Zone, Taiwan, R.O.C
Yes X No	······	<u></u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		dress:
X Assignment Merger		132
		State <u>Taipei Hsien</u> ZIP <u>248</u>
Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
Execution Date:       January 16, 2006         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent R	Registration No.(s)
		XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor	idence 6. Number of ap	oplications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)	
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFIC		CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> .
	Enclosed	
Falls Church, Virginia 2		ed to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		
Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707		unt number <u>501874</u>
(105)515-2101		e copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	egoing information is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Bruce H. Troxell	Britan	z/s/06
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Registration No. 26,592		
10/2006 DBYRNE 00000024 501874 29253248		
FC:8021 ( 40.00 DA	Total number of pages including	

PATENT REEL: 017543 FRAME: 0493

•
ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention enlitled (invention Title)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed, filed, U.S. Patent No, filed, filed
<ul> <li>(Check one) I U.S. Patent rights only</li> <li>worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.</li> </ul>
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor) <u>Shih-Sheng YANG</u> (Address) <u>No. 124, Wu Kung 2nd Rd., Wu Ku Shiang, Taipei Hsien,</u>
Wu Ku Industrial Zone, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)(Address)
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)
(Address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) Universal Trim Supply Co., Ltd. (Address of Assignee) No. 124, Wu Kung 2nd Rd., Wu Ku Shiang, Taipei Hsien,
Wu Ku Industrial Zone, Taiwan, R.O.C.           The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one) an individual
I a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C</u> , (State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:
a partnership
a Corporation of(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) 🔲 an individual
a partnership
a Corporation of(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whic is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention;
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
January 16, 2006
(Signature of sole or first inventor)Shih-Sheng YANG (Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)

PATENT REEL: 017543 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 02/03/2006